
Porm tor ( i 1 ini Rate Sch~dulos For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·-C'On1muni ty, 

e 
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES 1 INC. 
~~• of lssuinr Corporation 

RATE SCHEDULE 

·' 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

·' 
RATE MONTHLY 

Firs.t 
' 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

: . 

.· 

To"·n 

P.S.C. NO. 

55th SHEET NO. 

CANCELLI NO P.s.c. NO. 

54th SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

, $ 7.7123 Per MCF 

4.9123 Per MCF 

7. 71 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMfSSIO 
('JF }{Ef\1TUCi\'f 

CFFECTi\/E. 

SEP 1 9 1989 

OJ' 

1 

1 

1 

1 

City 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

---

D""TE OF ISSUE: September 21, 1989 DATE: EFFECTIVE August 1, 1989 

.UtD BY c<.-Y~K:..J~ 
Name of Officer 

T 1 TLE President 

Issued by authority of &D Order ot the Public Service Comm1••1on ot 
in Caae No. 9545-N dated September 19. 1989 

~·-· 

Kentucky q 
f)./b 

c) 



F'orm tor !ilini Ra.te Sch~dulcs For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

e 
_EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES

1 
INC. 

~ame of issuinr Corporation 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

: . 

.' 

·-con~muni ty, To\\·n 

P.S.C. NO . 

54th SUEET NO. 

CANCELLI NO P.s.c. NO. 

53rd SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

$ 7.9355 Per MCF 

5.1355 Per MCF 

7.94 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIOr J 
OF KENTUCI<Y 

EFFECTIVE 

MAY 1 1989 

OJ' City 

1 ---
1 

1 

1 

RA E 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

D.~ TE OF ISSUE May 12 1 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE May 1, 1989 

.Uto BY tK:.f~ ~a& 
Name of Officer 

'I' 1 TLE President 

Issued by authority ot aa Order ot the Public Service Commiaa1on of 
in Case No. 9 545-M dated ....-M~a•y~9 'L...;:;1..:.9~89"'------

~ ·-· 

Ken tuck~ 

q' u 



F'orm tor filini Rate Sch~dulcs For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 

e 
_EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES 1 INC . 
~ame of lssu1ni Corporation 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

·' 
RATE MONTHLY 

First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

· -con~muni ty, To"·n 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

53rd SHEET NO. 

CANCELLI NO P.S.C. NO. 

52nd SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

$ 8.3517 Per MCF 

5.5517 Per MCF 

$ 8.35 

MAY :·) 1989 
PURSUAf\ f fO 807 l\At\ ;.>:Ull, 

"-c~ION. '-9. q) 
1]-t. I t {/~;-, / 

IM -tf , ,, 
BY: ?~; . ~r -".£... -

rustiesER i coMMI&stoN MANAmu~ 

OJ' City 

1 

1 

1 

RA E 
PER UNIT 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

0 . .\TE OF ISSUE May 3, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE May 3, 1989 

Uto BY J~~/ ~aLL­
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of aa Order ot the Public Service Comm1sa1on 
in Case No. 9545-L dated --~M-ay~l~·~l9~8~9~----------

~--· 

of Kentuc,J(.\r 
lo/t) 

Q; 



Form !or ( i 1 inlf Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·-con~munity, TO"'" OJ" Cit~· 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

e 52nd SHEET NO. 1 

_EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES 1 INC. CANCELLI NO P.s.c. NO. 1 
~&me of lssuinr Corporation 

51st SHEET NO. 1 

CLASSIFICATION ·or SERVICE 

RA 
PER UNIT 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

.. 
RATE MONTHLY 

First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

: . 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

$ 7.5658 Per MCF 

4.7658 Per MCF 

$ 7.57 

. PUBLIC SERVICE COiviMi..5S ON 
OF KENTUCKY 

EFFECTIVE 

APR 1 1989 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

DATE OF ISSUE May 3, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE April 1, 1989 

esutoBY d~K./~ 
Name of Officer 

'I' 1 TLE President 

Issue~ by authority ot an Or~er of the Public Service Commis•1on of 
in Case No. 9545-K dated April 24. 1989 

~ .... 



For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·-con,muni ty, Toi·n 

Form tor !ilini Rate Sch~dulcs 

~~• of Issu1ni Corporation 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

RATE MONTHLY 

e First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

: . 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

51st SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

50th SHEET NO . 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

In all territory served by Company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

$ 8.0476 

5.2476 

8.05 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY. 

EFFECTIVE 

[,!AR 1 1989, 

OJ• City 

1 

1 

1 

RA 
PER UNIT 

(D) 

(D) 

(D) 

DATE OF ISSUE May 3, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE March 1, 1989 

esuto BY d~~~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of aa Order of the Public Service Commia•ion of 
in Case No. 9545-J dated April 24. 1989 

~ .... 

Kent\ackytl1 

6"1) c, 



For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
·-con,muni ty, To"·n 

Form for filini Rate Sch~dulos 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
~arne of Issuini Corporation 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

RATE MONt:HLY 

·' First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

: . 

P.S.C. NO. 1 

50th SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

49th SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

In all territory served by company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

$ 8.3517 per MCF 

5 .5517 per MCF 

$ 8.35 

PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSlO~ 
OF KENTUC~ 

:.-i:"f.::- ~TP~I -

MAR 2189 

or· City 

1 

1 

1 

RA E 
PER UNIT 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

0.-\TE OF ISSUE March 1, 1989 DATE EfFECTIVE March 2, 1989 

.UtD BY a~ K__/ 4~---­
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

Issue4 by authority of an Or4er of the Public Service Commisaion of 
in Case No. 9545-I dated February 24, 1989 

~ .... 



For ENTIRE AEEA SEEVtD 
·-con~mun fty ,own 

Form !or !1lini Rate Sch~dulcs 

EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

RATE MONTfiLY 

First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

P.S.C. NO. 

49th SHEET NO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 

48th SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

In all territory served by company 

For all Residential & Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF $ 

1 MCF 

$ 

8. 3063 per MCF 

5.5063 per MCF 

8. 31 

PUBLIC SERVICE .COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

--r;- · ·.·· ~-· · .. ,•· 

FEB 1 1989 

Ol' City 

1 

1 

1 

RA E 
PER UNIT 

(I) 

(I) 

(I) 

D.~TE OF ISSU~uary 23, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE February 1, 1989 

esuED BY ~ J c::?~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commis•ion of 
in Case No. 9545-H dated January 18, 1989 

Kentuck4~ 
1J' 
~ 



rorm !or filing Rate Sch~dulcs For ENTRIE AREA SERVED 
· -C'On1mun i ty, To\\·~n~o-:-:J,--,.,Cr"!'i...,.t_y __ 

P . S . C. NO. ______ ~l __ ._ ______ _ 

48th SHEET NO . 1 __ _..;:; ___ _ 
EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO . 1 

47th SHEET NO . 1 __ _..;:; ___ _ ~ame of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

RATE SCHEDULE 

APPLICABLE 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 
.. . 

RATE MONTHLY 

First 

Over 

Minimum Bill 

In all teritory served by company 

For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

1 MCF 

1 MCF 

$ 8 . 1448 per MCF 

5.3448 per MCF 

$ 8.15 

PUBLIC SERVICE COiv!MISSION 
OF KENTUCKY 

JAN 2 4 1989 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

(1) 

(1) 

(1) 

D.·nE OF ISSUE January 23, 1989 DATE EFFECTIVE January 24, 1989 

esuto BY d~K:Jq'~ 
Name of Officer 

TITLE President 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of 
in Case No. 9545-G dated January 18. 1989 



Form for f11ing Rate Schedules For ENTIRE AREA SERVED 
- --LOrr1mu n 1 t y , To w-=-n~o-=-r--,.,C~l-t_y __ 

P.S.C . NO. 1 
--------~-----------

47 th SHEET NO. 1 ------------ --~~-----

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 ---=-----EAST KENTUCKY UTILITIES, INC. 
~arne of Issuing Corporation 

46 th SHEET NO. 1 ------------ --~~----

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
\. 

RATE SCHEDULE 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

APPLICABLE In all territory served by company 

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE For all Residential and Commercial Purposes 

RATE MONTHLY 

• First 1 MCF 

Over 1 MCF 

Minimum Bill $ 8.15 

~ATE OF ISSUE December 7, 1988 

ISSUED BY a~/!(/t::f?~ 
Name of Officer 

$ 8.0137 per MCF 

5.2137 per MCF 

PUBliC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF KENTUCI('( 

NOV 21188 · 

(D) 

(D)._ 

DATE EFFECTIVE November 2, 1988 

TITLE President ()a;: 
----"---~t:rT-,ni.I--

Issued by authority of an Order o! the Public Service Commission of Ken~cky 
in Case No. 9545-F dated November 22, 1988 


